## ORDINANCE

#75 - 8

AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL ORDINANCE NO. 71 - 2, AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF RUSSELLVILLE, KENTUCKY, ESTABLISHING A RETIREMENT PLAN FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF RUSSELLVILLE; ESTABLISHING MINIMUM PERIODS OF EMPLOYMENT TO QUALIFY FOR RETIRMENT; PROVIDING AMOUNTS OF RETIREMENT PAY AND APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR THE PAYMENT THEREOF.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RUSSELLVILLE, KENTUCKY,

THAT Ordinance #71-2 be, and is hereby repealed. However, the appropriations provided therein shall be in effect until those receiving payment under Ordinance #71-2 are paid the amounts to which they are entitled because of that Ordinance to be effective upon proper advertisement.

Approved and adopted by roll call vote, this the 22nd day of April, 1975.

ATTEST: ME of Gen	
CITY C	LERK

MAYOR